# STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE **PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION**

#### DW 22-054

### BEDFORD WASTE SERVICES CORPORATION

## **Petition for Approval of Financing**

# Procedural Order Re: Proposed Amended Procedural Schedule

On January 24, 2023, the New Hampshire Department of Energy (DOE), with the assent of Bedford Waste Services Corporation (Bedford Waste), filed a letter requesting approval of the following proposed amended procedural schedule:

Technical Session/Settlement Conf. (virtual) DOE Data Requests, Set #3 Bedford Waste's Data Responses, Set #3 File Settlement or Status Report

February 7, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. February 8, 2023 February 15, 2023 March 16, 2023

This procedural schedule would run parallel to the procedural schedule for the temporary rate phase in Docket No. DW 22-058, concerning Bedford Waste's request for a change in rates.

It has been determined that the proposed amended schedule is in the public interest. Therefore, the foregoing amended procedural schedule is approved.

So ordered, this twenty-sixth day of January, 2023.

Daniel C. Goldner **Presiding Officer** 

Chairman

# Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 22-054

Printed: 1/26/2023

**Email Addresses** 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov douglas.brogan@gmail.com Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov